
1-Mile Category 1 Races

Event Name: 2017 Jim McDonnell Lake Swims
Event Dates: May 28, 2017
Sanction#: 107-W001
Sanctioning LMSC: Potomac Valley
Sponsoring Organization: Reston Masters Swim Team
Event Director: Brian Evans, bnevansva@gmail.com 
Location: Lake Audubon, Reston, VA

1-Mile Category I Races

Women's 18-24 Place Name Age Team USMS#
Official 

Time DQ
Gender 
Place

Overall 
Place

1 THORSON, SARAH 23 OEVT 0:31:44 14 41
2 FLAGG, MORGAN 24 OEVT 0:40:52 25 63

Women's 25-29
1 RAMIREZ, MARY 27 UMAC 1070-0ACD4 0:32:53 15 44
2 NOLL, JENNIFER 28 ANCM 107S-052V6 0:46:42 28 69

Women's 30-34
1 COCHRAN, MEG 34 UC10 107R-0AYSG 0:30:26 10 31
2 GORDON, STEPHANIE 30 RMST 1072-0A3CE 0:35:08 20 54
3 GRINSTEINS, GABRIELA 30 UC10 107J-09CGX 0:44:37 27 67

Women's 35-39
1 EWERT, STEPHANIE 35 OEVT 0:23:22 1 1
2 SIX, CINDY 35 COLU 0973-01VSW 0:27:48 6 17
3 KASIMER, SUSAN 35 WAV1 107J-036U6 0:33:12 16 45

Women's 40-44
1 FITZGERALD, LAUREN 41 L4S 107S-038MT 0:23:50 2 3
2 OLD, CATHERINE 40 NCMS 137Z-07ERH 0:27:10 5 15
3 SWENSON, SARA 41 UC12 1273-080SA 0:29:38 8 27
4 NEWMAN, LEIGH 43 MOST 4376-039NG 0:34:10 19 50

Women's 45-49
1 FAIRBANKS, HEATHER 48 POWM 127G-0AB22 0:30:03 9 30
2 LOWE-THOMPSON, CAROLYN 47 VMST 1272-07DCJ 0:31:02 13 38
3 MROZ, KELLY 45 UC08 087V-05SYR 0:35:39 21 55
4 FONTANA, VIRGINIA 46 UC12 1271-02K7G 0:39:25 23 61
5 CORBIN, DIANA 49 UMAC 1071-037UG 0:43:30 26 66

Women's 50-54
1 SHUFORD, CAROL 51 L4S 1071-039UF 0:30:37 11 33
2 MCNAMARA, BETH 51 RMST 107T-0ATXP 0:30:43 12 35
3 ADAMS, ALLYSON 53 UMAC 1072-01VT9 0:40:08 24 62

Women's 55-59
1 BAKER, BETH 56 L4S 107D-005YZ 0:26:24 4 10
2 DAWSON, MANDY 55 RMST 107N-038UH 0:29:10 7 23
3 CLIFFORD, PATRICIA 57 ANCM 1075-036JD 0:33:12 17 46
4 SMITH, ANDREA 55 OEVT 0:33:49 18 49
5 HYDER-DARLINGTON, LOUIS 57 UC08 087A-0946K 0:35:54 22 57
6 GRAHAM, SUSAN 55 FBST 107D-0ANNJ 0:49:47 29 70

Women's 65-69
1 LOFTUS-CHARLEY, SHIRLEY 66 VMST 127Z-WATER 0:24:18 3 6

1-Mile Category I

Men's 18-24 Name Age Team USMS#
Official 

Time DQ
Gender 
Place

Overall 
Place

1 FREDERICK, AARON 24 ARMS 107K-09D3E 0:26:08 6 9
2 AHLERS, PETER 22 OEVT 0:30:33 22 32



1-Mile Category 1 Races

3 ZHIGUNOV, DMITRIY 23 OEVT 0:31:42 27 40
Men's 25-29

1 THORSON, MATTHEW 26 OEVT 0:29:00 16 22
2 SANCTIS, MICHAEL 25 OEVT 0:42:56 39 64

Men's 35-39
1 KIDWELL, PAUL 38 OEVT 0:24:01 2 4
2 LEE, PATRICK 37 L4S 1270-02JKC 0:24:04 3 5
3 WILLIAMS, MATTHEW 38 OEVT 0:27:17 11 16

Men's 40-44
1 HAACK, PETER 42 OEVT 0:29:17 18 25
2 KOZIOL, BRIAN 42 UC12 127K-0AH8F 0:29:44 20 28
3 GHALEB, RAGAEY 42 COLU 097J-0ARYH 0:34:54 33 52

Men's 45-49
1 FARRELL, ANDREW 47 YCFM 1476-023DT 0:23:49 1 2
2 MARTIN, COLIN 47 UC12 1276-09B5K 0:26:54 10 14
3 SERN, GARRET 49 DCRP 1072-037PX 0:29:00 15 21
4 WYNES, ANTHONY 47 RMST 1078-099XF 0:29:47 21 29
5 NOE FELLOWS, GREGORY 45 OEVT 0:35:54 35 56
6 FITZGERALD, CHRIS 48 UC12 1276-086MN 0:36:34 36 58

Men's 50-54
1 HERLIHY, DAN 50 OEVT 0:28:28 13 19
2 ZHIGUNOV, SERGEY 51 OEVT 0:33:45 31 48

Men's 55-59
1 BEATTY, CHUCK 58 O*H* 187T-085KM 0:24:57 4 7
2 SCOGGIN, SAM 56 RMST 107V-038PR 0:25:28 5 8
3 BROWN, DAVID 56 VMST 127T-02HJU 0:26:30 8 12
4 BOGGS, J C 55 L4S 107M-037YR 0:28:16 12 18
5 BALES, PAUL 59 ALEX 107R-07BJR 0:28:41 14 20
6 HONIOUS, DAN 57 UC10 1077-069FX 0:32:44 29 43
7 SMITH, STEPHEN 55 OEVT 0:34:44 32 51
8 GUADAGNOLI, DAN 55 LTSM 127U-02JHR 0:37:56 38 60

Men's 60-64
1 PICK, DANIEL 61 JCCN 1074-0368J 0:26:25 7 11
2 WATSON, JON 60 UC10 107W-0944F 0:26:51 9 13
3 AHLERS, STEPHEN 61 UC10 1074-0370V 0:29:21 19 26
4 TENHOOR, STUART 63 OEVT 0:31:32 26 39
5 CRADDOCK, HOWARD 64 VMST 1275-02HV8 0:33:25 30 47
6 KATZ, RONALD 60 OEVT 0:35:03 34 53
7 DARLINGTON, HUGH 61 UC08 087M-0946X 0:44:58 41 68

Men's 65-69
1 FUNK, MAX 68 OEVT 0:30:37 23 34
2 MASON, JOHN 67 PEAK 097P-01V9W 0:30:51 25 37
3 WILKENING, DEAN 67 SERC 387B-03MYZ 0:32:38 28 42
4 BARTER, JAMES 66 PMM 107G-0AAVW 0:37:56 37 59

Men's 70-74
1 SLEEPER, RUSSELL 72 UC09 097U-0ATBP 0:29:13 17 24
2 POST, JOHN 70 VMST 1274-02HK0 0:30:49 24 36
3 INDERFURTH, KARL 71 OEVT 0:43:02 40 65

1-Mile Category I - Top 10 Overall
1 EWERT, STEPHANIE 35 OEVT 0:23:22
2 FARRELL, ANDREW 47 YCFM 0:23:49
3 FITZGERALD, LAUREN 41 L4S 0:23:50
4 KIDWELL, PAUL 38 OEVT 0:24:01
5 LEE, PATRICK 37 L4S 0:24:04
6 LOFTUS-CHARLEY, SHIRLEY 66 VMST 0:24:18



1-Mile Category 1 Races

7 BEATTY, CHUCK 58 O*H* 0:24:57
8 SCOGGIN, SAM 56 RMST 0:25:28
9 FREDERICK, AARON 24 ARMS 0:26:08

10 BAKER, BETH 56 L4S 0:26:24

1-Mile Category I - Top 10 Women
1 EWERT, STEPHANIE 35 OEVT 0:23:22
2 FITZGERALD, LAUREN 41 L4S 0:23:50
3 LOFTUS-CHARLEY, SHIRLEY 66 VMST 0:24:18
4 BAKER, BETH 56 L4S 0:26:24
5 OLD, CATHERINE 40 NCMS 0:27:10
6 SIX, CINDY 35 COLU 0:27:48
7 DAWSON, MANDY 55 RMST 0:29:10
8 SWENSON, SARA 41 UC12 0:29:38
9 FAIRBANKS, HEATHER 48 POWM 0:30:03

10 COCHRAN, MEG 34 UC10 0:30:26

1-Mile Category I - Top 10 Men
1 FARRELL, ANDREW 47 YCFM 0:23:49
2 KIDWELL, PAUL 38 OEVT 0:24:01
3 LEE, PATRICK 37 L4S 0:24:04
4 BEATTY, CHUCK 58 O*H* 0:24:57
5 SCOGGIN, SAM 56 RMST 0:25:28
6 FREDERICK, AARON 24 ARMS 0:26:08
7 PICK, DANIEL 61 JCCN 0:26:25
8 BROWN, DAVID 56 VMST 0:26:30
9 WATSON, JON 60 UC10 0:26:51

10 MARTIN, COLIN 47 UC12 0:26:54



1 Mile  Category   II

Event Name: 2017 Jim McDonnell Lake Swims
Event Dates: May 28, 2017
Sanction#: 107-W001
Sanctioning LMSC: Potomac Valley
Sponsoring Organization: Reston Masters Swim Team
Event Director: Brian Evans, bnevansva@gmail.com 
Location: Lake Audubon, Reston, VA

1-Mile Category II Races

Name Age Team USMS#
Official 

Time DQ
Gender 
Place

Overall 
Place

Women's 18-24
1 PIERCE, SHANNON 20 UC12 1275-0AYK 0:28:33 11 44
2 QUINN, KERRY 24 OEVT 0:36:17 60 140

Women's 25-29
1 FINDURA, LINDSAY 29 L4S 107G-0818 0:22:50 2 6
2 BAUGHER, LIZ 29 1693 127Y-09RH 0:22:52 3 7
3 EDWARDS, MEGHAN 27 UC12 127S-08AA 0:26:40 7 26
4 CURRANT, HELEN 25 OEVT 0:31:10 27 80

Women's 30-34
1 GREENE, SHANNON 32 1693 1277-07CD 0:22:24 1 5
2 RIVERA, AMARA 30 1693 127M-06G 0:23:40 4 8
3 OSBORN-GUSTAVSON, ANNE 32 1ST 087G-F0RN 0:23:58 5 10
4 PENG, LILI 34 UC10 107Z-07CX 0:29:08 16 57
5 JENSEN, MEGAN 32 UC09 097V-0AA 0:34:21 46 119
6 TRAINOR, GABRIELA 32 RMST 1070-07Z7 0:35:17 54 130
7 LUBOVICH, JACQUELINE 32 OEVT 0:36:36 62 145

Women's 35-39
1 ARRISUENO, GLADYS 38 ANCM 1073-07BC 0:28:07 10 42
2 KLEITZ, JEAN 35 FAC 1278-075V 0:30:54 24 74
3 O'BRIEN, KIMBERLY 36 L4S 107Y-07C9 0:33:57 41 111
4 FARR, REBECCA 36 OEVT 0:34:16 45 117
5 RENDE, KELLY 38 COLU 097C-06MF 0:36:53 63 146
6 MEDINA, ALLISON 39 OEVT 0:37:42 68 153
7 SHULLAW, SARA 39 OEVT 0:39:47 73 164

Women's 40-44
1 STERNBERG, JULIE 40 OEVT 0:27:26 9 33
2 VAN BEBBER, STEPHANIE 44 OEVT 0:28:42 12 50
3 FIMIANI, TARYN 41 L4S 1077-09NN 0:28:48 13 51
4 MAGUIRE, SHANNON 40 OEVT 0:28:48 14 52
5 WATTS, TRACIE 44 NAMI 107Z-07T2 0:28:55 15 56
6 ALGERA, BONNIE 41 FAC 127W-0AT 0:30:00 22 68
7 LUCAS, LORI 43 LOCO 5573-09KY 0:31:03 25 77
8 CONNOR, JENNIFER 42 OEVT 0:32:10 32 89
9 KUPIEC, JANICE 42 OEVT 0:32:21 34 92

10 BROTHERS, SHERRI 44 L4S 1079-06NE 0:34:02 42 112
11 STEWART, JENNIFER 41 L4S 107T-02J1T 0:34:13 43 115
12 WEAVER, FAYE 44 OEVT 0:34:26 48 121
13 COLEMAN, ELIZABETH 40 OEVT 0:35:13 53 129
14 LAPORTE, TRACY 44 L4S 107N-09HK 0:36:02 57 136

BLACKWOOD, KRISTEN 40 OEVT DNF
KAUFER, KATE 43 OEVT Turn failure



1 Mile  Category   II

Women's 45-49
1 MELTON, ANGELA 47 L4S 1079-0A1C 0:29:57 21 67
2 SCOTT, JENNIFER 45 CMYM 0970-0909Y 0:31:10 28 81
3 MECHANIC, LEAH 45 UC09 097J-09UG 0:31:13 29 82
4 TROMBLE, KATHERINE 45 L4S 107S-0AS2 0:31:29 30 85
5 CORE, HEATHER 49 OEVT 0:31:30 31 86
6 MEYERS, MARY 49 L4S 107S-09F3R 0:32:45 35 99
7 MURRELL, CHRISTY 48 TRI3 1073-09AP 0:33:35 40 108
8 RODER, AILEEN 46 L4S 107J-076CB 0:34:24 47 120
9 CZARNECKI, MELISSA 45 OEVT 0:35:09 52 128

10 BATUM, MELISSA 45 OEVT 0:36:15 58 138
11 SPENCER, KARIN 49 OEVT 0:37:02 64 147
12 ASHBROOK-BARNES, KAREN 48 L4S 107G-0364 0:37:08 65 148
13 KLAFF, ALEXANDRA 47 OEVT 0:37:36 67 152
14 SULLIVAN, EILEEN 48 L4S 1076-09F4X 0:40:27 75 168
15 DELA OSSA, MARISOL 49 ANCM 107U-0ACH 0:42:45 79 177
16 UGARTE, CATHERINE 47 FBST 107R-06GT 0:43:14 80 178

Women's 50-54
1 BECKER, MARLENE 53 L4S 1075-07J1P 0:26:05 6 20
2 DEWING, MARIA 54 RIPM 107B-02J6B 0:29:57 20 66
3 WILCOX, MARY 50 OEVT 0:30:35 23 72
4 NEWCOMB, ANNA 54 RMST 107M-0AP 0:32:57 36 101
5 DIPIETRO, NANCY 51 TRI3 1070-095EU 0:33:26 38 105
6 RUSSELL, ALISON 54 CMYM 097U-0AY 0:33:28 39 106
7 RABANAL, FLORENCE 51 VMST 127V-07UA 0:34:14 44 116
8 SHERRILL, EMILY 52 UC12 1275-09X0 0:34:26 49 122
9 KORAB, ALEXANDRA 53 OEVT 0:34:38 51 125

10 FLYNN, TARA 50 L4S 1074-0A1W 0:36:16 59 139
11 HILL, MEGAN 52 OEVT 0:38:05 69 157
12 DOWLING, KATE 54 DCTC 107A-0933 0:39:06 71 160
13 SUMPTION, DONNA 54 L4S 107K-06EX 0:40:18 74 166

HUDNALL, K. MICHELE 54 RMST 107F-0AFN7 DNF
SUGG, STEPHANIE 54 ANCM 1070-038G4 DNF

Women's 55-59
1 ANCHOR, LESLIE 55 ANCM 107X-05NX 0:26:51 8 29
2 THOMSON, ANNELIESE 59 CMYM 097B-04RC 0:29:18 18 59
3 GILGORE, DEBORAH 57 ANCM 1073-081N 0:29:54 19 65
4 PETERS, MELISSA 59 EST 097Y-04RD 0:31:09 26 79
5 KELLY, ELIZABETH 59 OEVT 0:33:25 37 104
6 GLASSBERG, ABBY 57 CMYM 097M-01VM 0:35:22 55 131
7 LIGHT, KIMBERLY 59 L4S 1076-037Y 0:36:27 61 142
8 ROME, JULIE 56 TRI3 107B-079D 0:38:40 70 159
9 HART, ELLEN 56 UC12 127Y-0A8H 0:40:47 76 169

10 KIDD, SALLY 56 RMST 107B-05S5 0:41:43 77 173
11 HAYDEN, SHIRLEY 57 UC10 107X-0AV 0:42:34 78 176
12 WOLF, MARY ELLEN 57 TRI3 1079-0380D 0:43:51 81 179

Women's 60-64
1 MALINE, BETH 64 NAMI 1078-0998T 0:29:18 17 58
2 BRUDVIG, DEBORAH 60 DCM 107H-036U 0:32:20 33 91
3 HOFFMAN, ANN 62 OEVT 0:45:22 83 183

BAUMGARTEN, ELIZABETH 61 TRI3 107B-052T0 DNF
Women's 65-69

1 DOSWELL, KATHLEEN 68 VMST 127U-08BJ 0:34:32 50 123
2 MINK, SUZANNE 65 DCRP 107U-074Z 0:35:36 56 132



1 Mile  Category   II

3 CAULEY, KATHLEEN 67 UC10 1073-06MN 0:43:51 82 180
Women's 70-74

1 HAMILTON, RUTH 70 OEVT 0:39:14 72 161
2 JOHNSTON, JENNIFER 70 L4S 1075-039K 0:52:05 84 187

Women's 75-79
1 MANHEIM, LUCY 75 RMST 107B-RMS 0:37:29 66 151

1-Mile Category II

Name Age Team USMS#
Official 

Time DQ
Gender 
Place

Overall 
Place

Men's 18-24
1 PIERCE, WILLIAM 19 VMST 1278-0AYK 0:26:49 21 28

Men's 25-29
1 GILDEN, JACOB 29 OEVT 0:23:58 6 11
2 SOELLNER, MATTHEW 25 SHYM 127H-0A0A 0:28:00 29 38
3 KRAUSE, TRISTAN 29 L4S 107P-0AHC 0:28:32 33 43

Men's 35-39
1 MORIN, JOSHUA 35 UC10 1074-08D3 0:26:05 15 21
2 HONICKER, MICHAEL 38 OEVT 0:28:00 28 37
3 GVOZDOV, PAVEL 38 OEVT 0:30:43 50 73
4 DIMMERLING, PAUL 35 OEVT 0:34:35 74 124

TAKEGUCHI, KEVIN 39 L4S 1075-037ME DNF
Men's 40-44

1 ELDER, LUCAS 41 FBST 1077-05TJY 0:23:53 5 9
2 DAVIDSON, JASON 44 L4S 1075-06XY 0:26:23 18 24
3 HAGERTY, SEAN 44 UC12 1271-06SE 0:28:02 32 41
4 HODGES-FULTON, GEORGE 42 OEVT 0:28:38 35 46
5 FLORENCE, SCOTT 40 L4S 107H-09YF 0:28:51 41 55
6 CASSIDY, SCOTT 41 OEVT 0:29:29 43 61
7 GOPALAN, RAGHU 40 OEVT 0:31:05 53 78
8 DOVGOPOL, IAROSLAV 42 OEVT 0:32:39 63 97
9 RUSSO, SAM 41 LMAC 1074-039S0 0:34:04 71 113

10 MCMAHAN, CHARLES 41 OEVT 0:41:03 94 170
11 XU, ZHIHENG 43 OEVT 0:45:05 100 182
12 JONES, OMAR 44 OEVT 0:50:48 103 186

Men's 45-49
1 FRANKLIN, ERIK 45 L4S 107G-0393 0:20:50 1 1
2 RUBY, KEVIN 45 L4S 107X-0397 0:21:39 2 2
3 PORCH, BLAKE 46 NBAC 097J-03GR 0:22:01 3 3
4 REED, KEVIN 45 UC10 107A-0ACJ 0:22:10 4 4
5 JACOBSON, MICHAEL 49 CMYM 097C-01V7 0:25:06 10 15
6 CONNOR, DAVID 49 OEVT 0:27:08 22 30
7 HOUGH, GRADY 47 OEVT 0:27:13 23 31
8 SCHMIDT, JOHN 45 NAMI 107N-09ZJ 0:28:41 37 48
9 REESE, COLIN 46 OEVT 0:28:42 38 49

10 HERNAEZ, SIMON 46 OEVT 0:30:54 51 75
11 RAPINE, RICHARD 45 OEVT 0:32:23 59 93
12 MAGALSKI, TOM 47 OEVT 0:32:24 60 94
13 SILVERMAN, ALEXEI 47 OEVT 0:34:52 75 126
14 BARNES, CHARLES 49 L4S 107M-066R 0:35:05 76 127
15 PERLSTEIN, MICHAEL 45 L4S 1072-0A3M 0:35:43 77 133
16 GOLDEN, ROBERT 45 L4S 107H-0A42 0:36:32 82 143
17 CLAGGETT, MAURICE 45 OEVT 0:36:33 83 144
18 GALLANT, CHRIS 49 UC10 1077-0ANC 0:37:25 85 150



1 Mile  Category   II

19 BOYCE, STEVE 48 COLU 097N-0AW 0:39:17 90 162
Men's 50-54

1 SPENCER, RICHARD 51 OEVT 0:24:37 9 14
2 FLINT, MYLES 51 OEVT 0:25:11 11 16
3 HESS, JAMES 53 ARMS 107G-0AS3 0:25:25 12 17
4 JACOBS, JAY 50 GMUP 1078-039W 0:25:35 13 18
5 BLACK, DAVE 54 WINM 1274-02JX 0:27:48 27 36
6 DEITCH, DAVID 53 L4S 107N-060C 0:28:02 31 40
7 GURNEY, STEVEN 52 OEVT 0:31:26 54 83
8 RAIFORD, MARK 53 UC12 127Z-02JY 0:31:43 57 88
9 PHILLIPS, MAXWELL 52 L4S 107G-09B6 0:32:37 62 96

10 DOOLEY, DAN 53 OEVT 0:32:55 65 100
11 BARD, LARRY 52 OEVT 0:33:02 67 103
12 SULLIVAN, KEVIN 52 L4S 1078-09HJV 0:33:50 70 110
13 INMAN, WILLIAM 51 OEVT 0:34:05 72 114
14 LANE, GREG 51 TRI3 1079-0A6Y 0:36:18 81 141
15 GONZALEZ, LUCIANO 51 OEVT 0:38:14 89 158
16 CEREZO, MARCO 52 OEVT 0:39:33 91 163
17 BERRY, DAVID 53 DCTC 1077-0ACV 0:40:26 93 167
18 SIAMON, DOUGLAS 52 OEVT 0:41:24 95 171
19 FITZPATRICK, SHAWN 51 OEVT 0:42:27 98 175
20 WATANABE, LUIS 52 OEVT 0:46:46 102 185

ARNOLD, DELMAR 52 WINM 127Y-0868Y DNF
Men's 55-59

1 NELSON, GREG 57 GERM 1070-06VF 0:24:18 7 12
2 INGHOLT, PAUL 57 UC10 107Y-037C 0:24:24 8 13
3 TOBER, ALAN 56 UC10 107R-052K 0:26:18 17 23
4 WILLETT, MICHAEL 59 OEVT 0:26:28 19 25
5 CURA, MICHAEL 57 OEVT 0:26:42 20 27
6 MASSONNEAU, CHRISTOPHER 59 WINM 127S-02JN 0:27:40 25 34
7 PIERCE, ED 56 UC12 1270-02J4C 0:27:45 26 35
8 FITZGERALD, RICHARD 55 COLU 097J-07J6Y 0:28:01 30 39
9 MOYER, STEVEN 59 RMST 1077-052U 0:28:39 36 47

10 CARRILLO, ANTONIO 56 OEVT 0:28:49 39 53
11 EUBANKS, JOHN 57 UC10 107P-036N 0:29:39 45 63
12 QUINN, KEVIN 57 OEVT 0:29:49 46 64
13 FRIEDMAN, RON 58 COLU 097X-0AE7 0:30:28 48 70
14 POSTON, JEFFREY 56 OEVT 0:30:31 49 71
15 MESSENGER, JAY 57 OEVT 0:30:55 52 76
16 ELLINGHAUS, CHRISTOPHER 56 OEVT 0:31:27 55 84
17 KENNEDY, WILLIAM 59 WAV1 107N-097Z 0:31:39 56 87
18 BOWERS, JEFF 56 L4S 107X-06MV 0:32:40 64 98
19 ELLOR, JAMES 56 OEVT 0:33:39 69 109
20 GALLAS, JAMES 59 L4S 107X-07TB 0:34:18 73 118
21 GIVENS, DAVID 57 UC10 107E-038J5 0:35:55 79 135
22 DIGHE, KRIS 58 OEVT 0:37:15 84 149
23 DENARD, BRIAN 59 MSSC 107Z-0AXM 0:41:39 96 172
24 SAUNDERS, GLENN 56 BERK 0773-079P2 0:42:19 97 174
25 NOLL, DOUGLAS 56 ANCM 107H-038Y 0:46:44 101 184

CALLOWAY, DANIEL 59 ANCM 107D-06TKP Turn failure
Men's 60-64

1 THOMAS, CHARLES 64 UC08 087F-08A4 0:25:59 14 19
2 CUMMINGS, STEVE 62 OEVT 0:26:13 16 22
3 WILLIAMS, THOMAS 60 L4S 107E-037K 0:28:51 40 54



1 Mile  Category   II

4 ISBISTER, JOHN 64 MARY 097E-01VF 0:29:19 42 60
5 BOCKMAN, RICHARD 60 L4S 107A-069W 0:36:12 80 137
6 SHAPIRO, BARRY 60 UC10 107E-0AYZ 0:37:43 86 154
7 ISCOE, CRAIG 64 DCRP 1071-06MZ 0:37:50 87 155

Men's 65-69
1 O'GORMAN, JOSEPH 69 OEVT 0:29:32 44 62
2 WILLETT, JAMES 65 OEVT 0:30:08 47 69
3 KAMPF, ALLEN 67 UC09 097C-01V9 0:32:17 58 90
4 KASIMER, JOSEPH 67 JCCN 1073-0362B 0:33:33 68 107
5 SWAIN, KENNETH 67 DCM 107B-036A 0:35:43 78 134
6 LANGLEY, RICHARD 69 OEVT 0:38:01 88 156

Men's 70-74
1 BRASWELL, WILLIS 72 DCM 107N-0365 0:27:13 24 32
2 WALLACE, RICHARD 70 GSM 0778-01Y2 0:28:37 34 45
3 ROBINSON, DAVID 74 GERM 1070-038J7 0:32:32 61 95
4 ANDERSON, ROBERT 70 OEVT 0:32:58 66 102

Men's 80+
1 GERSON, GORDON 81 RMST 1077-036FC 0:43:59 99 181

1-Mile Category II - Top 10 Overall
1 FRANKLIN, ERIK 45 L4S 0:20:50
2 RUBY, KEVIN 45 L4S 0:21:39
3 PORCH, BLAKE 46 NBAC 0:22:01
4 REED, KEVIN 45 UC10 0:22:10
5 GREENE, SHANNON 32 1693 0:22:24
6 FINDURA, LINDSAY 29 L4S 0:22:50
7 BAUGHER, LIZ 29 1693 0:22:52
8 RIVERA, AMARA 30 1693 0:23:40
9 ELDER, LUCAS 41 FBST 0:23:53

10 OSBORN-GUSTAVSON, ANNE 32 1ST 0:23:58

1-Mile Category II - Top 10 Women
1 GREENE, SHANNON 32 1693 0:22:24
2 FINDURA, LINDSAY 29 L4S 0:22:50
3 BAUGHER, LIZ 29 1693 0:22:52
4 RIVERA, AMARA 30 1693 0:23:40
5 OSBORN-GUSTAVSON, ANNE 32 1ST 0:23:58
6 BECKER, MARLENE 53 L4S 0:26:05
7 EDWARDS, MEGHAN 27 UC12 0:26:40
8 ANCHOR, LESLIE 55 ANCM 0:26:51
9 STERNBERG, JULIE 40 OEVT 0:27:26

10 ARRISUENO, GLADYS 38 ANCM 0:28:07

1-Mile Category II - Top 10 Men
1 FRANKLIN, ERIK 45 L4S 0:20:50
2 RUBY, KEVIN 45 L4S 0:21:39
3 PORCH, BLAKE 46 NBAC 0:22:01
4 REED, KEVIN 45 UC10 0:22:10
5 ELDER, LUCAS 41 FBST 0:23:53
6 GILDEN, JACOB 29 OEVT 0:23:58
7 NELSON, GREG 57 GERM 0:24:18
8 INGHOLT, PAUL 57 UC10 0:24:24
9 SPENCER, RICHARD 51 OEVT 0:24:37



1 Mile  Category   II

10 JACOBSON, MICHAEL 49 CMYM 0:25:06



2  Mile Category I

Event Name: 2017 Jim McDonnell Lake Swims
Event Dates: May 28, 2017
Sanction#: 107-W001
Sanctioning LMSC: Potomac Valley
Sponsoring Organization: Reston Masters Swim Team
Event Director: Brian Evans, bnevansva@gmail.com 
Location: Lake Audubon, Reston, VA

2-Mile Category I Races

Women's 25-29 Name Age Team USMS# Official Time DQ
Gender 
Place

Overall 
Place

1 SMITH, KATHERINE 27 ALEX 1072-095XW 0:50:50 7 12
2 MENICUCCI, LAUREN 26 OEVT 0:53:07 9 19
3 SOUTHWORTH, LINDSAY 29 UC09 097P-0AVFB 0:57:31 14 30

Women's 30-34
1 NICKOU, MELANIE 33 OEVT 0:49:08 5 8
2 DANNER, STEPHANIE 34 UC10 107G-01XM8 0:52:43 8 17
3 YEAGER, AMANDA 30 UC12 127X-09GVS 0:54:48 11 24
4 SCHWARTZ, GRACE 31 UC09 097R-08179 1:00:12 21 41
5 RYBAK, CASEY 31 ALEX 1079-06UDC 1:27:14 39 76

Women's 35-39
1 EWERT, STEPHANIE 35 OEVT 0:48:12 2 5
2 LEE, ELLEN 36 L4S 107C-06E84 0:49:53 6 10
3 SIX, CINDY 35 COLU 0973-01VSW 0:57:27 13 29
4 KOZUB, CATHERINE 39 UC10 107S-052T5 0:59:17 20 39
5 KASIMER, SUSAN 35 WAV1 107J-036U6 1:08:30 31 62
6 INVERSO, TARA 37 ANCM 1077-0A6Y2 1:20:15 36 73

Women's 40-44
1 FITZGERALD, LAUREN 41 L4S 107S-038MT 0:47:29 1 4
2 MADIGAN, KATHRYN 42 KENM 1776-0967T 0:48:41 3 6
3 OLD, CATHERINE 40 NCMS 137Z-07ERH 0:56:38 12 28
4 SWENSON, SARA 41 UC12 1273-080SA 1:01:59 24 48
5 BRATTLAND, JANEL 41 UC10 107B-037ZG 1:10:52 33 67

Women's 45-49
1 DESOUSA, JULIETTE 47 DCRP 107N-0372V 0:54:30 10 21
2 DONNELLY, HOLLY 45 ANCM 1072-036JV 0:58:02 16 33
3 TEITELBAUM, VANESSA 46 L4S 1075-02XDH 0:59:02 19 37
4 FAIRBANKS, HEATHER 48 POWM 127G-0AB22 1:01:31 23 47
5 LOWE-THOMPSON, CAROLYN 47 VMST 1272-07DCJ 1:03:01 25 51
6 COLLINS, MARYANN 45 MARY 0971-01VE0 1:04:03 26 55
7 SWOL, CAROL-LYNN 48 UMAC 107J-06RGE 1:09:27 32 65
8 TIMON, JEANINE 48 UC18 187P-076GH 1:12:27 34 68
9 FONTANA, VIRGINIA 46 UC12 1271-02K7G 1:22:34 38 75

Women's 50-54
1 ORMOND, MARA 51 1ST 087G-09E89 1:06:11 28 59
2 SHUFORD, CAROL 51 L4S 1071-039UF 1:07:59 29 60
3 PLACKE, CAROLYN 53 FINS 087J-0223P 1:21:52 37 74

Women's 55-59
1 BILLINGSLEY, JULIE 59 L4S 1075-0365G 0:58:26 17 35
2 MOYER, MICHELLE 55 RMST 107P-036FR 0:58:44 18 36
3 PAGE, DANA 56 UC10 1073-036SH 1:00:26 22 42
4 PRZEKWAS, JULIE 55 CMS 3276-07KJ0 1:05:02 27 56
5 HILF, MERRILL 57 FINS 087K-0223N 1:08:16 30 61
6 HYDER-DARLINGTON, LOUISE 57 UC08 087A-0946K 1:19:10 35 72

Women's 65-69
1 LOFTUS-CHARLEY, SHIRLEY 66 VMST 127Z-WATER 0:48:49 4 7
2 MATTSON, JANICE 65 UC09 0976-04REE 0:58:01 15 32



2  Mile Category I

2-Mile Category I

Men's 25-29 Name Age Team USMS# Official Time DQ
Gender 
Place

Overall 
Place

1 OWEN, LUKE 25 ARMS 107N-0ARU9 1:05:31 31 58
Men's 30-34

1 CHILES, JUSTIN 34 1693 127Z-038X9 0:43:03 1 1
2 WEISSMAN, DANIEL 34 OEVT 0:49:56 5 11
3 TONGELIDIS, STEPHEN 33 OEVT 0:51:32 8 15
4 SCHAU, ADAM 34 DCTC 107U-0AWC1 0:54:13 11 20

Men's 35-39
1 LEE, PATRICK 37 L4S 1270-02JKC 0:47:26 3 3
2 KIDWELL, PAUL 38 OEVT 0:51:01 6 13
3 WILLIAMS, MATTHEW 38 OEVT 0:55:16 16 27

Men's 40-44
1 YUTESLER, BERNHARD 44 COLU 0974-0AH4Y 1:01:18 23 45
2 KOZIOL, BRIAN 42 UC12 127K-0AH8F 1:02:08 25 49
3 HAACK, PETER 42 OEVT 1:02:10 26 50

Men's 45-49
1 GEISZLER, ANDREW 49 L4S 107C-0369W 0:49:28 4 9
2 LANE, BART 45 COLU 097P-0707W 0:54:37 12 22
3 MARTIN, COLIN 47 UC12 1276-09B5K 0:54:57 14 25
4 SERN, GARRET 49 DCRP 1072-037PX 1:01:19 24 46
5 NEWTON, PAUL 48 L4S 107N-06FYG 1:03:06 27 52

Men's 50-54
1 HIGDON, DAVE 54 UC12 127D-04F3Z 0:46:54 2 2
2 PURCELL, FRANK 51 L4S 1079-071NW 1:18:40 37 71

Men's 55-59
1 BEATTY, CHUCK 58 O*H* 187T-085KM 0:51:26 7 14
2 KAUFFMANN, JAY 56 CPYM 127K-02JTR 0:51:40 9 16
3 BROWN, DAVID 56 VMST 127T-02HJU 0:52:44 10 18
4 DECOSSE, PHILIP 55 L4S 107V-099EN 0:54:39 13 23
5 KYLE, LEE 56 ARMS 107Z-0AXDC 0:55:05 15 26
6 HAUGH, JOHN 57 UC12 1276-02HNM 0:58:10 18 34
7 SLOAN, JONATHAN 55 UC09 0974-06XV5 0:59:09 19 38
8 RYAN, PAT 59 OEVT 0:59:22 20 40
9 BALES, PAUL 59 ALEX 107R-07BJR 1:00:38 21 43

10 THORSON, ERIC 58 TZMS 337J-0ATRM 1:00:46 22 44
11 FAIRBAIRN, EDWARD 56 UC12 1278-01GYZ 1:03:30 28 53
12 PRINCE, DOUGLAS 56 ALEX 1078-0369S 1:08:54 32 63
13 DOOHER, DANIEL 57 UC10 107S-037Y2 1:17:50 36 70

Men's 60-64
1 WATSON, JON 60 UC10 107W-0944F 0:58:00 17 31
2 DARLINGTON, HUGH 61 UC08 087M-0946X 1:35:42 38 77

Men's 65-69
1 FUNK, MAX 68 OEVT 1:05:11 30 57
2 MCLAUGHLIN, RICH 65 1776 087M-07A1H 1:09:23 33 64
3 ROCKLER, ELLIOT 67 ANCM 107Y-036JJ 1:10:43 34 66
4 SZRAMIAK, JOHN 67 UC07 077U-0ACAE 1:14:17 35 69

Men's 70-74
1 POST, JOHN 70 VMST 1274-02HK0 1:03:55 29 54

2-Mile Category I - Top 10 Overall
1 CHILES, JUSTIN 34 1693 0:43:03
2 HIGDON, DAVE 54 UC12 0:46:54
3 LEE, PATRICK 37 L4S 0:47:26
4 FITZGERALD, LAUREN 41 L4S 0:47:29
5 EWERT, STEPHANIE 35 OEVT 0:48:12
6 MADIGAN, KATHRYN 42 KENM 0:48:41



2  Mile Category I

7 LOFTUS-CHARLEY, SHIRLEY 66 VMST 0:48:49
8 NICKOU, MELANIE 33 OEVT 0:49:08
9 GEISZLER, ANDREW 49 L4S 0:49:28

10 LEE, ELLEN 36 L4S 0:49:53

2-Mile Category I - Top 10 Women
1 FITZGERALD, LAUREN 41 L4S 0:47:29
2 EWERT, STEPHANIE 35 OEVT 0:48:12
3 MADIGAN, KATHRYN 42 KENM 0:48:41
4 LOFTUS-CHARLEY, SHIRLEY 66 VMST 0:48:49
5 NICKOU, MELANIE 33 OEVT 0:49:08
6 LEE, ELLEN 36 L4S 0:49:53
7 SMITH, KATHERINE 27 ALEX 0:50:50
8 DANNER, STEPHANIE 34 UC10 0:52:43
9 MENICUCCI, LAUREN 26 OEVT 0:53:07

10 DESOUSA, JULIETTE 47 DCRP 0:54:30

2-Mile Category I - Top 10 Men
1 CHILES, JUSTIN 34 1693 0:43:03
2 HIGDON, DAVE 54 UC12 0:46:54
3 LEE, PATRICK 37 L4S 0:47:26
4 GEISZLER, ANDREW 49 L4S 0:49:28
5 WEISSMAN, DANIEL 34 OEVT 0:49:56
6 KIDWELL, PAUL 38 OEVT 0:51:01
7 BEATTY, CHUCK 58 O*H* 0:51:26
8 TONGELIDIS, STEPHEN 33 OEVT 0:51:32
9 KAUFFMANN, JAY 56 CPYM 0:51:40

10 BROWN, DAVID 56 VMST 0:52:44



2 Mile Category II

Event Name: 2017 Jim McDonnell Lake Swims
Event Date: May 28, 2017
Sanction#: 107-W001
Sanctioning LMSC: Potomac Valley
Sponsoring Organization: Reston Masters Swim Team
Event Director: Brian Evans, bnevansva@gmail.com 
Location: Lake Audubon, Reston, VA

2-Mile Category II Races

Women's 25-29 Name Age Team USMS#
Official 

Time DQ
Gender 
Place

Overall 
Place

1 NICHOLAS, CHRISTY 29 OEVT 0:57:56 6 31
2 SACKS, LIA 28 CMYM 0974-07Z2U 1:04:01 22 61

Women's 30-34
1 ELDER, LIZA 33 FBST 1070-0AY3 0:48:21 2 7
2 OSBORN-GUSTAVSON, ANNE 32 1ST 087G-F0RN 0:48:43 3 9
3 DAVIS, EMILY 31 OEVT 1:03:42 20 57
4 JENSEN, MEGAN 32 UC09 097V-0AA 1:13:49 51 113

Women's 35-39
1 BLAND, BETSY 36 L4S 1074-06KX 0:48:10 1 6
2 MUENCH, ANNA 36 COLU 097D-07HD 1:01:50 14 49
3 PETERSEN, ALEXANDRA 37 OEVT 1:05:13 25 67
4 MADDUX, KATHRYN 36 UMAC 1078-091K 1:08:58 34 85
5 DUNIEC, RACHAEL 39 OEVT 1:16:33 58 127
6 BLADES, STEPHANIE 38 OEVT 1:16:47 59 129
7 ROSLOF, LARA MCCOY 39 OEVT 3:16:00 73 160
8 O'BRIEN, KIMBERLY 36 L4S 107Y-07C9 3:21:29 77 166

Women's 40-44
1 STERNBERG, JULIE 40 OEVT 0:56:31 5 26
2 FIMIANI, TARYN 41 L4S 1077-09NN 0:58:22 8 33
3 MAGUIRE, SHANNON 40 OEVT 0:59:16 9 36
4 OMASTA, ELIZABETH 43 DCAC 1070-06XS 1:01:00 13 44
5 GROW, SHELLY 43 OEVT 1:02:52 19 56
6 LUCAS, LORI 43 LOCO 5573-09KY 1:03:46 21 58
7 KAUFER, KATE 43 OEVT 1:04:58 23 64
8 BROTHERS, SHERRI 44 L4S 1079-06NE 1:09:20 38 89
9 INGLEFIELD, COURTNEY 41 UC10 107G-0992 1:09:28 39 91

10 MCMAHAN, STEPHANIE 41 UC12 127D-0AX 1:12:01 46 105
11 O'BRIEN, CARRIE 40 L4S 1072-07U8 1:13:02 47 109
12 CONNOR, JENNIFER 42 OEVT 1:13:49 50 112
13 MCDONOUGH, MONIQUE 44 DCTC 107Y-0380 1:13:51 52 115
14 STEWART, JENNIFER 41 L4S 107T-02J1T 1:13:52 53 116
15 LAPORTE, TRACY 44 L4S 107N-09HK 1:18:15 61 131
16 MITCHELL, STEPHANIE 42 L4S 1070-07C9 1:18:29 62 133
17 ROUSSILLON, JENNIFER 41 OEVT 1:27:21 65 142
18 BRENNELL, ELIZABETH 41 ALEX 107H-02JJJ 2:59:18 70 149
19 WEAVER, FAYE 44 OEVT 3:19:31 76 165
20 SONG, CINDY 40 L4S 107W-06W 3:38:18 78 172

MAGUIRE, COLLEEN 44 OEVT DNF
Women's 45-49

1 MILLER, CHRISTIE 46 1ST 0875-0AXU 0:58:13 7 32
2 MELTON, ANGELA 47 L4S 1079-0A1C 1:00:40 12 41
3 GIBBONS, MEGHAN 47 DCRP 107Y-01V2 1:05:08 24 66



2 Mile Category II

4 CORE, HEATHER 49 OEVT 1:05:23 26 68
5 HICKEY, PATRICIA 48 ARMS 107F-09AF 1:05:24 27 69
6 REED, COLLEEN 47 ANCM 1073-090ZK 1:05:41 28 71
7 MOFFET, STACEY 48 OEVT 1:09:49 41 94
8 GAINES, MINDY 47 UC10 1077-0365J 1:11:05 44 101
9 RODER, AILEEN 46 L4S 107J-076CB 1:13:20 48 110

10 MEYERS, MARY 49 L4S 107S-09F3R 3:19:17 75 164
HANLEY, KATHERINE 47 OEVT Audio player

Women's 50-54
1 TUTTLE, MICHELE 54 COLU 097Y-068M 0:53:00 4 14
2 O'MALLEY, LESLEY 51 UC10 1076-07JPV 1:00:19 10 39
3 SHUMWAY, KIRSTEN 51 L4S 107R-038A 1:01:53 16 51
4 HUGHES, LISA 51 OEVT 1:02:14 17 53
5 RUSSELL, ALISON 54 CMYM 097U-0AY 1:08:44 32 83
6 RABANAL, FLORENCE 51 VMST 127V-07UA 1:09:36 40 92
7 SNYDER-CHARLIP, CATHERINE 54 L4S 107W-05H 1:10:01 42 95
8 NEWCOMB, ANNA 54 RMST 107M-0AP 1:11:18 45 103
9 FLYNN, TARA 50 L4S 1074-0A1W 1:13:24 49 111

10 NECHELES, ANNA 52 UC12 127S-0AJ4 1:13:56 55 118
11 BRAUN, CAROL 54 OEVT 1:15:30 56 123
12 COOPER, LISA 53 EST 097V-07FT 1:17:48 60 130
13 SUMPTION, DONNA 54 L4S 107K-06EX 1:23:23 63 136
14 GAINOR, CATHY 50 ANCM 107N-037T 2:57:42 69 148
15 BERSHOK, RHONDA 53 UC12 127W-06N 3:10:38 72 158

MASON, SUZANNE 51 OEVT Audio player
ACUNA, GINA 53 OEVT Turn failure

Women's 55-59
1 THOMSON, ANNELIESE 59 CMYM 097B-04RC 1:01:53 15 50
2 JACOBSON, CONNIE 59 L4S 107S-09GU 1:06:03 29 72
3 FLYNN, MERRI 57 RMST 107H-036F 1:06:13 30 73
4 SHOOP, KIMBERLY 55 OEVT 1:08:35 31 82
5 JESSUP, SHARON 55 OEVT 1:08:51 33 84
6 PETERS, MELISSA 59 EST 097Y-04RD 1:08:59 35 86
7 THOMAS, NICOLE 56 OEVT 1:09:06 36 87
8 NELSON, LORETTA 58 UC11 1173-09VV 1:09:18 37 88
9 KELLY, ELIZABETH 59 OEVT 1:10:30 43 97

10 OWEN, CAROLE 57 CMYM 0907-01VN 1:13:53 54 117
11 KIDD, SALLY 56 RMST 107B-05S5 1:32:06 66 144
12 SCHAFFER, ROBYN 55 EST 097Y-01V5 3:00:36 71 152

BEACH, SUSAN 56 L4S 1070-05HUP DNF
Women's 60-64

1 MALINE, BETH 64 NAMI 1078-0998T 1:02:16 18 54
2 ABBOTT, SHIRLEY 61 OEVT 1:25:54 64 139
3 BRUDVIG, DEBORAH 60 DCM 107H-036U 3:17:06 74 161

KELLY, SUSAN 62 UC10 107M-037WP DNF
SLAUGHTER, JODIE 60 UC10 107U-0ANEW DNF

2-Mile Category II

Men's 25-29 Name Age Team USMS#
Official 

Time DQ
Gender 
Place

Overall 
Place

1 CLANCY, TIMOTHY 26 NEM 027A-09HH 3:00:26 81 151
2 MENICUCCI, RYAN 26 OEVT 3:17:14 88 162

Men's 30-34
1 KOVACS, ANDREW 31 L4S 1073-0AXV 1:18:24 71 132
2 COLMAN, DAVID 31 L4S 107E-082U 3:27:48 90 167



2 Mile Category II

BUNCH, DAVID 31 OEVT Early exit
Men's 35-39

1 JARVIS, JOHN 38 OEVT 0:53:06 11 15
2 MUENCH, THEO 38 COLU 097F-0A71 0:54:55 17 21
3 SALSGIVER, MICHAEL 38 OEVT 1:00:48 30 42
4 LESNIAK, DANIEL 37 OEVT 1:02:17 37 55
5 DIMMERLING, PAUL 35 OEVT 1:14:59 64 119

Men's 40-44
1 BELL, DAVID 42 CRUZ 387C-0383 0:41:56 1 1
2 KAIZER, DAVID 42 DCM 107E-0AXR 0:46:50 5 5
3 ELDER, LUCAS 41 FBST 1077-05TJY 0:48:24 6 8
4 WEINSTEIN, JOE 42 OEVT 0:55:26 18 22
5 DAVIDSON, JASON 44 L4S 1075-06XY 0:55:54 20 24
6 MCDONOUGH, GREGORY 44 DCTC 107T-0390 0:56:50 23 28
7 HODGES-FULTON, GEORGE 42 OEVT 0:59:12 27 35
8 BAUER, JAY 41 OEVT 1:03:56 39 60
9 MANN, ROBERT 44 OEVT 1:20:28 73 135

10 MOSES, TODD 43 ANCM 1077-07ZZ 3:33:02 93 170
Men's 45-49

1 MURRAY, JAMES 49 FBST 107U-DFPT 0:45:14 2 2
2 PORCH, BLAKE 46 NBAC 097J-03GR 0:45:44 3 3
3 JACOBSON, MICHAEL 49 CMYM 097C-01V7 0:52:40 10 13
4 SHAUF, SCOTT 48 L4S 107M-07A 0:53:59 15 19
5 PTAKOWSKI, RICHARD 48 OEVT 0:54:53 16 20
6 HARRIS, HUGH 49 DCTC 107T-036Z 0:57:51 25 30
7 SCHMIDT, JOHN 45 NAMI 107N-09ZJ 1:01:12 32 45
8 LOTZ, ROBIN 46 UC12 127R-06PZ 1:08:22 50 80
9 MUSCARELLA, DAN 46 L4S 1076-0AYR 1:09:27 52 90

10 MAGALSKI, TOM 47 OEVT 1:09:44 53 93
11 BRENNAN, ROBERT 47 DCTC 107J-036HX 1:10:13 54 96
12 GINSBURG, MATTHEW 45 OEVT 1:11:19 59 104
13 PERLSTEIN, MICHAEL 45 L4S 1072-0A3M 1:16:09 69 126
14 RUIZ, WALTER 47 ARMS 107G-09PT 1:16:43 70 128
15 WYNES, ANTHONY 47 RMST 1078-099X 3:09:08 86 157
16 FOSTEK, MARK 47 OEVT 3:32:14 92 169
17 BOYCE, STEVE 48 COLU 097N-0AW 3:34:17 94 171

Men's 50-54
1 YOUNG, MARK 54 GERM 107U-036K 0:46:49 4 4
2 BRADY, TERENCE 51 UC12 1273-07UD 0:49:17 7 10
3 JACOBS, JAY 50 GMUP 1078-039W 0:52:20 9 12
4 HESS, JAMES 53 ARMS 107G-0AS3 0:53:16 12 16
5 OSINOVSKY, ALEX 53 RMST 107M-0396 0:56:26 21 25
6 BLACK, DAVE 54 WINM 1274-02JX 1:01:44 35 48
7 LANG, STEVEN 50 JCCN 107S-0AXN 1:07:22 46 76
8 BARD, LARRY 52 OEVT 1:07:47 47 77
9 PHILLIPS, MAXWELL 52 L4S 107G-09B6 1:08:18 49 79

10 YOUNG, GARRY 54 L4S 107U-07NZ 1:12:18 60 106
11 KLINGER, ADAM 54 L4S 1079-09NE 1:15:45 68 125
12 CHUNG, PAUL 54 UC09 097V-0AF7 1:19:46 72 134
13 KIM, STEVE 54 COLU 0970-0AXT 1:24:38 74 137
14 BERRY, DAVID 53 DCTC 1077-0ACV 1:26:40 77 141
15 THORSON, PAUL 52 OEVT 2:59:19 80 150
16 KAPLAN, JON 52 GERM 107A-039G 3:02:23 82 153
17 MARSHALL, MARK 50 UC12 1273-0AW 3:17:35 89 163
18 FROMSON, DEREK 53 L4S 107C-0499 3:30:44 91 168



2 Mile Category II

MOFFATT, VAN 53 UC12 1276-06R75 DNF
Men's 55-59

1 COLLINS, SEAN 59 UC10 107D-037D 0:53:25 13 17
2 HARWIT-WHEWELL, STEPHEN 57 WAVA 1076-07ZF 0:57:06 24 29
3 MASSONNEAU, CHRISTOPHER 59 WINM 127S-02JN 0:58:28 26 34
4 HULL, THOMAS 55 WAV1 1075-07BZ 1:00:25 29 40
5 POSTON, JEFFREY 56 OEVT 1:00:59 31 43
6 GIITTER, JOSEPH 58 UC10 107P-037JU 1:02:09 36 52
7 GARVEY, MATTHEW 56 OEVT 1:04:44 41 63
8 CARLOS, TIERNEY 58 UC12 127M-0AG 1:08:28 51 81
9 VAN VIERSSEN, MARCEL 58 OEVT 1:10:38 55 98

10 NEWCOMB, GORDON 57 OEVT 1:12:47 62 108
11 GALLAS, JAMES 59 L4S 107X-07TB 1:15:17 67 122
12 SAUNDERS, GLENN 56 BERK 0773-079P2 1:27:42 78 143
13 BURNS, MARK 57 UC10 107K-052M 3:05:05 83 154

Men's 60-64
1 RICKARD, ALAN 60 RIPM 107G-02JX 0:51:56 8 11
2 CUMMINGS, STEVE 62 OEVT 0:53:55 14 18
3 COLBURN, ROB 62 UC12 1275-06NS 0:56:35 22 27
4 WILLIAMS, THOMAS 60 L4S 107E-037K 0:59:30 28 37
5 ISBISTER, JOHN 64 MARY 097E-01VF 1:01:24 33 46
6 TESLIK, STEVEN 63 L4S 107G-0367 1:03:51 38 59
7 HART, KEVIN 61 OEVT 1:05:00 42 65
8 JOLLES, ROBERT 60 OEVT 1:07:01 45 75
9 ABELL, JOSEPH 60 MSSC 107H-05S8 1:13:51 63 114

10 HUEY-BURNS, PAUL 61 UC10 107R-0AYY 1:24:57 75 138
11 PETTRIE, GRANT 63 L4S 107C-09MX 1:26:31 76 140
12 HAMAL, CLIFF 60 L4S 107T-07CR 3:12:24 87 159

Men's 65-69
1 HAYWOOD, CARLTON 65 COLU 097C-037J6 1:01:36 34 47
2 JONES, JEFF 67 OEVT 1:04:38 40 62
3 BRISTOW, BILL 65 L4S 1071-05EX 1:05:36 43 70
4 MALINE, JOSEPH 65 UC12 127D-0998 1:06:34 44 74
5 GRIFFITH, LEE 69 L4S 107S-09HK 1:08:11 48 78
6 GENTRY, PAUL 67 UC12 127B-09U5 1:10:47 56 99
7 CAULEY, MAC 69 UC12 127U-05UC 1:12:27 61 107

BEISEL, DAN 65 CMYM 097G-01V6Z Audio player
Men's 70-74

1 MINOFF, ILES 70 UC10 107Y-037E 1:11:11 58 102
2 SNOWHITE, LARRY 71 RMST 1074-036N 1:15:03 65 120
3 BREESE, DAVID 71 UC10 107F-037B 1:15:08 66 121
4 ANDERSON, ROBERT 71 OEVT 1:41:06 79 146
5 WALLACE, RICHARD 70 GSM 0778-01Y2 3:07:01 84 155
6 BRASWELL, WILLIS 72 DCM 107N-0365 3:07:15 85 156

Men's 75-79
1 PILETTE, STERLING 75 RMST 107A-036G 1:10:57 57 100

2-Mile Category II - Top 10 Overall
1 BELL, DAVID 42 CRUZ 0:41:56
2 MURRAY, JAMES 49 FBST 0:45:14
3 PORCH, BLAKE 46 NBAC 0:45:44
4 YOUNG, MARK 54 GERM 0:46:49
5 KAIZER, DAVID 42 DCM 0:46:50
6 BLAND, BETSY 36 L4S 0:48:10
7 ELDER, LIZA 33 FBST 0:48:21



2 Mile Category II

8 ELDER, LUCAS 41 FBST 0:48:24
9 OSBORN-GUSTAVSON, ANNE 32 1ST 0:48:43

10 BRADY, TERENCE 51 UC12 0:49:17

2-Mile Category II - Top 10 Women
1 BLAND, BETSY 36 L4S 0:48:10
2 ELDER, LIZA 33 FBST 0:48:21
3 OSBORN-GUSTAVSON, ANNE 32 1ST 0:48:43
4 TUTTLE, MICHELE 54 COLU 0:53:00
5 STERNBERG, JULIE 40 OEVT 0:56:31
6 NICHOLAS, CHRISTY 29 OEVT 0:57:56
7 MILLER, CHRISTIE 46 1ST 0:58:13
8 FIMIANI, TARYN 41 L4S 0:58:22
9 MAGUIRE, SHANNON 40 OEVT 0:59:16

10 O'MALLEY, LESLEY 51 UC10 1:00:19

2-Mile Category II - Top 10 Men
1 BELL, DAVID 42 CRUZ 0:41:56
2 MURRAY, JAMES 49 FBST 0:45:14
3 PORCH, BLAKE 46 NBAC 0:45:44
4 YOUNG, MARK 54 GERM 0:46:49
5 KAIZER, DAVID 42 DCM 0:46:50
6 ELDER, LUCAS 41 FBST 0:48:24
7 BRADY, TERENCE 51 UC12 0:49:17
8 RICKARD, ALAN 60 RIPM 0:51:56
9 JACOBS, JAY 50 GMUP 0:52:20

10 JACOBSON, MICHAEL 49 CMYM 0:52:40



Practice Swims

Event Name: 2017 Jim McDonnell Lake Swims
Event Date: May 27, 2017
Sanction#: 107-W001
Sanctioning LMSC: Potomac Valley
Sponsoring Organization: Reston Masters Swim Team
Event Director: Brian Evans, bnevansva@gmail.com 
Location: Lake Audubon, Reston, VA

Practice Swims

Name Age Club USMS# Time
ABELL, JOSEPH 60 MSSC 107H-05S86 0:38:20
ADAMS, MARILYN 48 OEVT 0:33:05
ARRISUENO, GLADYS 38 ANCM 1073-07BC3 0:29:37
BARD, LARRY 52 OEVT 0:33:21
BEATTY, CHUCK 58 O*H* 187T-085KM 0:25:35
BENJAMIN, ALEXIS 36 L4S 1072-07X7Y 0:37:42
BLACK, DAVE 54 WINM 1274-02JX8 0:28:47
BOGGS, J C 55 L4S 107M-037YR 0:29:03
BRADY, TERENCE 51 UC12 1273-07UD6 0:25:16
BREESE, DAVID 71 UC10 107F-037BF 0:35:06
BRENNELL, ELIZABETH 41 ALEX 107H-02JJJ 0:25:52
CALDERON, SUSAN 55 OEVT 0:46:37
CAMERA, LISA 61 OEVT 0:50:15
CARLOS, TIERNEY 58 UC12 127M-0AG3V 0:33:01
CARLSON, JOHN 55 RIPM 107A-09WAV 0:37:55
CASSIDY, SCOTT 41 OEVT 0:30:56
CAULEY, MAC 69 UC12 127U-05UCD 0:36:13
CEREZO, MARCO 52 OEVT 0:43:59
CHRISTOPHER, JODY 52 L4S 1078-0AUZ1 0:40:40
CLAGGETT, MAURICE 45 OEVT 0:38:38
CLARK, ARLINDA 58 OEVT 0:46:54
CLARK, ELIZABETH 66 OEVT 0:52:07
COLLINS, SEAN 59 UC10 107D-037DZ 0:47:31
COLLINS, SHELLEY 20 UC12 127Z-0AV2K 0:43:38
DARLINGTON, HUGH 61 UC08 087M-0946X 0:45:15
DECOSSE, PHILIP 55 L4S 107V-099EN 0:27:38
DELA OSSA, MARISOL 49 ANCM 107U-0ACH4 0:56:23
DENARD, BRIAN 59 MSSC 107Z-0AXM3 0:41:49
DOSWELL, KATHLEEN 68 VMST 127U-08BJ5 0:34:42
DOWD, SHAUGHN 57 UC10 107Y-0AYRS 1:02:15
DUBARD, BERNARD 57 OEVT 0:52:58
FITZPATRICK, SHAWN 51 OEVT 1:06:28
FOSTEK, MARK 47 OEVT 0:41:19
GENTRY, PAUL 67 UC12 127B-09U5S 0:35:31
GILGORE, DEBORAH 57 ANCM 1073-081NS 0:29:25
GOLDEN, ROBERT 45 L4S 107H-0A42S 0:38:55
GVOZDOV, PAVEL 38 OEVT 0:32:22



Practice Swims

HENRY, LINDA 55 GMUP 107W-037AA 0:33:05
HILL, ANDREA 44 OEVT 0:35:17
HILL, MEGAN 52 OEVT 0:40:04
HOFFMAN, ANN 62 OEVT 0:44:46
HORVITZ, ERIC 51 TRI3 1079-09HTK 0:37:00
HUDNALL, K. MICHELE 54 RMST 107F-0AFN7 1:09:48
HUGHES, LISA 51 OEVT 0:31:34
HYDER-DARLINGTON, LOUIS 57 UC08 087A-0946K 0:37:04
JOCK, TIMOTHY 45 COLU 0978-0AU5A 0:34:12
JONES, DANIEL 60 OEVT 0:33:50
JONES, OMAR 44 OEVT 0:59:52
KELLY, ELIZABETH 59 OEVT 0:33:55
KUPHAL, KAREN 46 DCTC 1079-096CH 1:00:01
LANGLEY, RICHARD 69 OEVT 0:37:35
LESNIAK, DANIEL 37 OEVT 0:35:07
MADDUX, KATHRYN 36 UMAC 1078-091KC 0:34:59
MADIGAN, KATHRYN 42 KENM 1776-0967T 0:24:43
MALINE, BETH 64 NAMI 1078-0998T 0:30:09
MALINE, JOSEPH 65 UC12 127D-0998Y 0:34:06
MANN, ROBERT 44 OEVT 0:42:22
MARIN, GEOFFREY 44 L4S 107S-05GC8 0:38:13
MARSHALL, MARK 40 UC12 1273-0AW4Z 0:33:34
MCCARTHY, NANCY 53 OEVT 0:42:59
MECHANIC, LEAH 45 UC09 097J-09UG0 0:32:18
MENICUCCI, LAUREN 26 OEVT 0:27:13
MENICUCCI, RYAN 26 OEVT 0:34:15
MILLER, CHRISTIE 46 1ST 0875-0AXUA 0:37:43
MILLER, LANCE 45 OEVT 0:41:11
MROZ, KELLY 45 UC08 087V-05SYR 0:37:51
NELSON, LORETTA 58 UC11 1173-09VVC 0:33:58
NEWTON, PAUL 48 L4S 107N-06FYG 0:33:14
NICHOLAS, CHRISTY 29 OEVT 0:29:43
NICKOU, MELANIE 33 OEVT 0:24:52
O'GORMAN, JOSEPH 69 OEVT 0:32:53
O'MALLEY, LESLEY 51 UC10 1076-07JPV 0:31:36
OSBORN-GUSTAVSON, ANNE 32 1ST 087G-F0RN6 0:24:48
PAULSON, LAURENCE 68 RMST 107H-037R2 0:42:03
PETERSEN, ALEXANDRA 37 OEVT 0:34:36
PHILLIPS, MAXWELL 52 L4S 107G-09B66 0:36:50
PURCELL, FRANK 51 L4S 1079-071NW 0:39:30
RICKARD, ALAN 60 RIPM 107G-02JXC 0:25:31
ROME, JULIE 56 TRI3 107B-079DG 0:37:37
RUIZ, WALTER 47 ARMS 107G-09PTE 0:38:50
SALSGIVER, MICHAEL 38 OEVT 0:30:15
SCHMIDT, JOHN 45 NAMI 107N-09ZJ9 0:30:21
SCHULZ, MIKE 34 OEVT 0:37:29
SHOOP, KIMBERLY 55 OEVT 0:33:21
SULLIVAN, EILEEN 48 L4S 1076-09F4X 0:41:27
SULLIVAN, KEVIN 52 L4S 1078-09HJV 0:35:15
SYKES, JENNIFER 36 OEVT 0:32:51



Practice Swims

TIMON, JEANINE 48 UC18 187P-076GH 0:36:03
TOWNSEND, KATIE 39 UC10 107Y-069HJ 0:38:35
VAN BEBBER, STEPHANIE 44 OEVT 0:29:20
WARE, JANICE 62 OEVT 0:36:58
WATANABE, LUIS 52 OEVT 0:51:11
WATTS, BRYAN 45 UC12 107Z-07J3A 0:32:23
WEAVER, FAYE 44 OEVT 0:33:50
WILCOX, MARY 50 OEVT 0:32:33
WILLIAMS, THOMAS 60 L4S 107E-037KP 0:28:38
WYATT, ERIC 42 OEVT 0:43:32
ZHIGUNOV, DMITRIY 23 OEVT 0:33:04
ZHIGUNOV, SERGEY 51 OEVT 0:34:21
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